## **A Resolution**

NO.

## APPOINTING AUBRY INSCO AND ROBERT ALLDREDGE TO SERVE ON THE TARRANT COUNTY 911 EMERGENCY DISTRICT BOARD OF MANAGERS

WHEREAS, the Tarrant County 911 Emergency District ("District") was created pursuant to Texas Health and Safety Code Section 772; and

WHEREAS, the District is governed by a Board of Managers consisting of eight (8) voting members and one (1) non-voting member; and

WHEREAS, two (2) voting members of the District's Board of Managers are appointed by the Fort Wort City Council, in accordance with Section 772.206(a) of the Texas Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, recently enacted bylaws for the Board of Managers condition members' ability to vote on documentation having been submitted to the District's executive director confirming members' appointments;

**WHEREAS**, the City Council wishes to appoint Aubry Insco, who is qualified to serve, to the Board of Managers and to replace Valerie Washington; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council wishes to re-appoint Robert Alldredge, who is qualified to serve, to the Board of Managers.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS, THAT:

The City Council hereby appoints the following individuals, who are qualified, to represent Fort Worth on the 911 Emergency District Board of Managers for the term indicated:

Name	Term Expiration Date
Aubry Insco Robert Alldredge	June 12, 2027 June 12, 2026
Adopted this 28th day of January 2025.	
ATTEST:	
D	

Jannette S. Goodall, City Secretary